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* THRic = cultivars recognised as Threatened in Cultivation as assessed by the Plant Heritage, 
Threatened Plants Programme. 

  

Plant Exchange 2026 - Offers 

Plant type Full plant name Threatened in 
cultivation* 

Succulent × Graptoveria 'Silver Star'   
Shrub Abutilon 'Bromyard Bell'   
Shrub Abutilon 'Emperor'   
Shrub Abutilon 'Herefordshire Belle' THRic 
Shrub Abutilon 'Jaipur'   
Shrub Abutilon 'Lilli'   
Shrub Abutilon megapotamicum 'Big Bell'   
Shrub Abutilon megapotamicum 'Pink Charm'   
Shrub Abutilon 'Old Rose Belle' THRic 
Shrub Abutilon 'Orange Glow' THRic 
Shrub Abutilon 'Orange Vein' THRic 
Shrub Abutilon 'Phoebe'   
Shrub Abutilon 'Pink Lady' THRic 
Shrub Abutilon 'Pink Lipstick' THRic 
Shrub Abutilon 'Rosanna Gill' THRic 
Shrub Abutilon 'Savitzii' THRic 
Shrub Abutilon 'Simcox White' THRic 
Shrub Abutilon 'Sophia Jackson' THRic 
Shrub Abutilon 'Sunny'   
Shrub Abutilon 'Teri Turner' THRic 
Shrub Abutilon 'Thomas Jackson' THRic 
Shrub Abutilon variegated, salmon-flowered   
Shrub Abutilon YELLOW TRUMPET ('Oosttrump')   
Tender Perennial Acanthus arboreus   
Hardy Perennial Achimenes admirabilis   
Hardy Perennial Adenophora polyantha   
Tender Perennial Aeonium smithii   
Hardy Perennial Agapanthus inapertus subsp. intermedius 'Long Tom' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Ajuga genevensis   
Hardy Perennial Ajuga reptans 'Rowden Appleblossom' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Ajuga reptans 'Rowden Royal Purple'   
Shrub Akebia longeracemosa - BSWJ3606   
Bulb/corm/tuber Allium cernuum white flowered   
Succulent Aloe 'Lotus Silver'   
Succulent Aloe 'Mint Stripes'   

Hardy Perennial 
Alstroemeria PRINCESS SOPHIA ('Stajello') (Princess 
Series) THRic 

Tender Perennial Anthopterus wardii   
Hardy Perennial Antirrhinum pulverulentum   
Hardy Perennial Aquilegia saximontana   
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Hardy Perennial Argyranthemum broussonetii   
Hardy Perennial Argyranthemum 'Levada Cream'   
Hardy Perennial Argyranthemum pinnatifidum subsp. succulentum   
Hardy Perennial Argyranthemum 'Quinta White' THRic 
Climber Aristolochia californica    
Climber Asparagus acutifolius    
Tender Perennial Aspidistra elatior 'Stars and Stripes'   
Tender Perennial Aspidistra elatior 'Suisho'   
Hardy Perennial Aster amellus 'Gründer'   
Hardy Perennial Astilbe 'Betsy Cuperus' (thunbergii hybrid)   
Hardy Perennial Astilbe 'Bronzelaub' (x arendsii)   
Hardy Perennial Astilbe 'Opal' (x arendsii)   
Hardy Perennial Astlbe 'Cattleya Dunkel' (x arendsii)   
Hardy Perennial Astrantia major 'Bo-Ann'   
Hardy Perennial Astrantia major subsp. involucrata ‘Moira Reid’   
Hardy Perennial Astrantia maxima 'Mark Fenwick' THRic 
Tender Perennial Begonia ‘Silver Mist’ THRic 
Tender Perennial Begonia 'Beatrice Hadrell'   
Tender Perennial Begonia 'Gabriella Mousset'   
Tender Perennial Begonia 'Green Acres' THRic 
Tender Perennial Begonia kingiana   
Tender Perennial Begonia 'Texastar' THRic 
Tender Perennial Begonia venosa   
Tender Perennial Begonia 'Verschaffeltii' THRic 
Shrub Berberis calliantha    
Shrub Berberis insolita    
Hardy Perennial Bistorta amplexicaulis 'Ample Pink'   
Hardy Perennial Bistorta amplexicaulis 'Clent Charm' THRic 
Orchid Brassia Eternal Wind gx   
Tender Perennial Brugmansia 'Scarlet Angel'   
Tender Perennial Brugmansia x cubensis 'Anja' THRic 
Shrub Buddleja crispa x madagascariensis   
Grass Calamagrostis effusiflora   
Hardy Perennial Calamintha grandiflora 'Elfin Purple' THRic 
Tender perennial Calceolaria pavonii   
Hardy Perennial Campanula lactiflora ‘Platinum’   
Hardy Perennial Campanula 'Misty Dawn'   
Hardy Perennial Campanula odontosepala   
Hardy Perennial Campanula primulifolia   
Shrub Caryopteris incana 'Blue Cascade'    
Tree Castanea dentata   
Hardy Perennial Centaurea triumfettii ssp stricta   
Tender Perennial Ceratostema gualaquizensis var. lucida   
Tender Perennial Ceratostema loucianae   
Shrub Ceratostigma abyssinicum   
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Shrub Ceratostigma asperrimum BSW J7274   
Shrub Chaenomeles x californica    
Shrub Chaenomeles x clarkiana    
Shrub Chaenomeles x superba 'Issai White' THRic 
Shrub Chaenomeles x vilmoriana    
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum ‘Margery Fish’   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum ‘Mavis’ (21)   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum ‘Peggy’ (28a)   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum ‘Roter Spray’   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum ‘Spartan Display’   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum ‘Spartan Linnet’ THRic 
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum 'Andrew'   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum 'Breitner's Supreme'   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum 'Heda'   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum 'Helen Ward'   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum 'Jante Wells'   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum 'Judy'   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum 'Northallerton Bronze'   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum 'Poesie Rose'   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum 'Sarah'   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum 'Suffolk Pink'   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum 'Venn's Wild Orange'   
Hardy Perennial Chrysanthemum 'Wedding Day'   
Orchid Cirrhopetalum guttulatum   
Hardy Perennial Cirsium purpuratum   
Climber Clematis huchouensis   
Climber Clematis 'Josie's Midnight Blue' THRic 
Climber Clematis 'Mary Habberley' THRic 
Climber Clematis pogonandra   
Climber Clematis uncinata   
Climber Clematis 'Vince Denny'   
Orchid Coelia triptera   
Orchid Coelogyne Danielle de Prins gx   
Orchid Coelogyne moultonii   
Tender Perennial Coleus barbartus   
Tender Perennial Coleus forsteri 'Marginatus' THRic 
Shrub Cornus rugosa   
Hardy Perennial Cota tinctoria 'Celia'   
Hardy Perennial Cota tinctoria 'Eva'   
Tender Perennial Cotyledon orbiculata 'Cedric Morris'   
Succulent Crassula rosularis   
Succulent Crassula sarcocaulis var. parvisepala    
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Crocosmia 'BRESSINGHAM BEACON ('Blos') THRic 
Hardy Perennial Crocosmia 'Emberglow'   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Cryptanthus elatus ex Terry Jones   
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Tree Cunninghamia lanceolata   
Bulb/corm/tuber Dahlia ‘Andries’ Orange’ THRic 
Bulb/corm/tuber Dahlia ‘Little Beeswing’  THRic 
Bulb/corm/tuber Dahlia ‘Magenta Star’   
Bulb/corm/tuber Dahlia ‘Princess Marie José’  THRic 
Bulb/corm/tuber Dahlia 'Andries' Orange' THRic 
Bulb/corm/tuber Dahlia 'Bloodstone' THRic 
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Dahlia 'Grenidor Pastelle'   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Dahlia 'Winston Churchill'   
Hardy Perennial Delphinium ‘Alice Artindale’ (d) THRic 
Orchid Dendrobium Colonial Surprise gx  x Kathryn Banks gx   
Orchid Dendrobium kingianum   
Orchid Dendrobium nobile   
Orchid Dendrobium Spring Dream gx    
Orchid Dendrobium x delicatum   
Orchid Dendrochilum javieriense   
Hardy perennial Dianthus 'Duchess of Westminster'   
Hardy Perennial Dianthus 'Enid Burgoyne' (p) THRic 
Tender Perennial Dianthus FRENCH RED ‘Old French Red’ THRic 
Hardy Perennial Dianthus 'Lawley's Red'   
Tender Perennial Dianthus 'Monty's Pink'    
Tender Perennial Dianthus 'Princess of Wales' (M)   
Hardy Perennial Dianthus 'Roodkapje'  THRic 
Tender Perennial Dianthus 'Souvenir de la Malmaison' (M)   
Tender Perennial Diascia 'Monhop Apricot'   
Orchid Disterigma campii   
Fern Dryopteris pseudodisjuncta  
Annual/Biennial Dyckia 'Grand Marnier'   
Succulent Echeveria 'Deresina'   
Succulent Echeveria 'Mexico City' THRic 
Succulent Echeveria minima   
Succulent Echeveria pulvinata DEVOTION ('Bcec12001')   
Orchid Encyclia vespa   
Orchid Epidendrum 'Crystal Valley Red Star'   
Orchid Epipactis 'Heart of Virginia'   
Orchid Epipactis 'Lizzie Lou'   
Orchid Epipactis Lowland Legacy gx   
Orchid Epipactis Passionata gx   
Orchid Epipactis Renate gx   
Orchid Epipactis Sabine   
Hardy Perennial Erigeron glaucus 'Sennen' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Erodium 'Ardwyck Redeye' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Erodium cheilanthifolium 'David Crocker' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Erodium 'Eileen Emmett' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Eryngium creticum   
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Hardy Perennial Erysimum ‘Cedric Morris’   
Hardy Perennial Erysimum 'Chelsea Jacket' THRic 
Tree Eucalyptus globulus   
Shrub Euonymus hamiltonianus subsp. sieboldianus   
Tender Perennial Felicia amelloides 'Santa Anita'   
Shrub Flueggea suffruticosa   
Shrub Forsythia x intermedia 'Goldstream' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Francoa sonchifolia 'Doctor Tom Smith' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Francoa sonchifolia 'Molly Anderson'   
Shrub Fuchsia regia 'Cherry'   
Bulb/corm/tuber Galanthus ‘Tilebarn Jamie’    
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Galanthus elwesii 'Sir Edward Elgar'   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Galanthus 'Faringdon Double'    
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Galanthus 'Jennifer Hewitt'    
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Galanthus plicatus 'Sarah Dumont'   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Galanthus x valentinei   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Galanthus x valentinei 'Wayside'   
Hardy Perennial Geranium × cantabrigiense   
Hardy Perennial Geranium × oxonianum 'Moorland Star' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Geranium libani 'Kew Gardens'   
Hardy Perennial Geranium macrorrhizum ‘Glacier’   
Hardy Perennial Geranium 'Mrs Judith Bradshaw'   
Hardy Perennial Geranium 'Natalie' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Geranium 'Nora Bremner' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Geranium 'Orkney Dawn'   
Hardy Perennial Geranium robustum   
Hardy Perennial Geranium x cantabrigiense ‘Hilary Rendall’   
Hardy Perennial Geum ‘Hannay's’   
Hardy Perennial Geum × intermedium 'Hofrennydd'   
Hardy Perennial Geum 'Chipchase' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Geum 'Eden Valley Elf' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Geum 'Maddy Prior'   
Hardy Perennial Geum 'Mr Mojo'   
Hardy Perennial Geum 'Rise and Shine'   
Bulb/corm/tuber Gladiolus cardinalis   
Hardy Perennial Glandularia 'Silver Ann' THRic 
Orchid Gongora galeata   
Orchid Gongora galeata 'Brown'   
Orchid Gongora seideliana   
Climber Hedera helix ‘Perkeo’   
Annual/Biennial Hedera helix 'Amber Glow'   
Climber Hedera iberica   
Climber Hedera rhombea   
Tender Perennial Hedychium spp.   
Shrub Heimia salicifolia   
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Hardy perennial Helenium 'Hartmut Rieger' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Helenium 'Moth' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Helenium 'Orange Dust'   
Hardy Perennial Helenium 'Riverton Gem'   
Hardy Perennial Helenium 'Vicky'   
Hardy Perennial Heliotropium arborescens 'Florence Nightingdale'   
Hardy Perennial Heliotropium arborescens 'Gatton Park'   
Shrub Helwingia himalaica   
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis ‘Byng of Vimy’   
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis ‘Irish Elf’   
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Admiral'   
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Beloved Returns' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Berlin Yellow' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Butterpat'   
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Chicago Royal Crown' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Chief Sarcoxie' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Daisy McCarthy' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Dutch Gold'   
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Ed Murray'   
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Flaming Sword'   
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Fly Catcher'   
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Fresh Air'   
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Green and Cream'   
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Grumbly'   
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Helle Berlinerin' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Isle of Capri' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Littlest Angel' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Mrs Hugh Johnson'   
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Naomi Ruth'   
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Orchid Beauty' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Patti Neyland' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Rave on' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Hemerocallis 'Sybil's Blues'   
Hardy Perennial Hemiboea strigosa    
Hardy Perennial Heuchera 'Crispy Curly'   
Hardy Perennial Heuchera 'David'   
Succulent Hoodia gordonii   
Hardy Perennial Hosta 'Mrs Minky'   
Succulent Huernia hystrix   
Succulent Huernia repens   
Hardy Perennial Huperzia nummulariifolia   
Hardy Perennial Huperzia phlegmaria   
Bulb/corm/tuber Hyacinthus orientalis    
Bulb/corm/tuber Hyacinthus orientalis 'Grande Blanche Imperiale' THRic 
Bulb/corm/tuber Hyacinthus orientalis 'King of the Blues' THRic 
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Bulb/corm/tuber Hyacinthus orientalis 'Ophir' THRic 
Bulb/corm/tuber Hyacinthus orientalis 'Queen of the Blues' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Hylotelephium spectabile (Brilliant Group) 'Pink Fairy' THRic 
Shrub Ilex pernyi   
Tender Perennial Impatiens kilamanjari   
Tender Perennial Impatiens macrophylla   
Tender Perennial Impatiens uniflora   
Bulb/corm/tuber Iris ‘Watermeads’ (Pesel 1937) THRic 
Bulb/corm/tuber Iris ‘Witchery’ (Murrell 1929) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Alcazar' (TB)   
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Alenette' (TB) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Amiguita' (CH) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Bruno' (TB)   
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Canary Bird' (TB)   
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Cold Frosty Morning' (Sib)   
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Dauphin' (IB) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Dorothea' (IB) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Eyebright' (SDB)   
Hardy Perennial Iris flavescens   
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Fleur Collette Louise' (La) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Forest Light' (SDB)   
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Forever Trevor' (CH) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Forncett Moon' (Sib) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Fresh Notes' (Sib)   
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Furnaceman' (SDB)   
Hardy Perennial Iris 'G. P. Baker' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Glanusk' (Sib) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Having Fun' (Sib)   
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Kytice' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'La Perle' (MDB) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Langport Chapter' (IB)   
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Matinata' (TB)   
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Michael Paul' (SDB) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Ochraurea' (Spuria) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'October Storm' (IB) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Pinewood Sunshine' (CH) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris pseudacorus 'Tiger Brother'   
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Sarah Taylor' (SDB)   
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Solent Sun' (IB) THRic 
Hardy perennial Iris 'Tumble Bug' (Sib)   
Hardy Perennial Iris unguicularis 'Diana Clare' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris unguicularis 'Marondera' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Iris 'Velvet Caper' (SDB) THRic 
Tender Perennial Isopogon formosus   
Succulent Jovibarba heuffelii 'Be Mine' THRic 
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Succulent Jovibarba heuffelii 'Passat' THRic 
Tender Perennial Kalanchoe marnieriana   
Hardy Perennial Kniphofia 'Bees' Jubilee' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Kniphofia 'Erecta' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Kniphofia 'Primrose Upward' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Lamium maculatum 'Dingle Candy' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Leucanthemum × superbum 'Edgebrook Giant'   
Hardy Perennial Ligularia fischeri BSWJ4478   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Lilium × testaceum (IIIc/d)   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Lilium 'Ellen Willmott' (IIc/d)   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Lilium 'Eros' (Ic/d)   
Bulb Lilium pardalinum (IXc/d)   
Orchid Liparis crenulata   
Shrub Lonicera caerulea var. kamtschatica 'Sinoglaska'    
Shrub Lonicera standishii f. lancifolia 'Budapest'   
Shrub Lophomyrtus obcordata   
Orchid Maxillaria tenuifolia   
Shrub Melaleuca nesophilia    
Shrub Melaleuca squamea    
Hardy Perennial Melanoseris cyanea   
Grass Melica persica   
Grass Melica uniflora ‘Variegata’   
Grass Miscanthus sinensis 'Ballerina' THRic 
Grass Miscanthus sinensis 'Silberturm'   
Grass Miscanthus sinensis 'Taiwan'   
Hardy Perennial Mitella makinoi   
Cactus Myrtillocactus geometrizans   
Bulb/corm/tuber Narcissus ‘Apricot’ 1897 THRic 
Bulb/corm/tuber Narcissus ‘Argent’ 1902   
Bulb/corm/tuber Narcissus ‘Barrii Conspicuus’ 1869   
Bulb/corm/tuber Narcissus ‘Beersheba’ 1923 THRic 
Bulb/corm/tuber Narcissus ‘Daphne’ 1914 THRic 
Bulb/corm/tuber Narcissus ‘Firebrand’ 1897   
Bulb/corm/tuber Narcissus ‘Homespun’ 1905 THRic 
Bulb/corm/tuber Narcissus ‘Minnie Hume’ 1869 THRic 
Bulb/corm/tuber Narcissus ‘Queen of the North’ 1908   
Bulb/corm/tuber Narcissus ‘Sir Watkin’ 1868   
Bulb/corm/tuber Narcissus ‘Sulphur Phoenix’ 1820   
Bulb/corm/tuber Narcissus ‘Trelissick’ 2003 THRic 
Hardy Perennial Nepeta grandiflora   
Hardy Perennial Nepeta grandiflora ‘Pool Bank’   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Nerine angustifolia TM09125   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Nerine 'Botswana'   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Nerine 'Helena' THRic 
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Nerine 'Koriba' THRic 
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Bulb/Corm/Tuber Nerine 'Pearls of Cherry' (Elegance Series)   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Nerine pudica   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Nerine 'Zennor' THRic 
Annual/Biennial Nicotiana forsteri   
Annual/Biennial Nicotiana glutinosa   
Annual/Biennial Nicotiana knightiana   
Annual/Biennial Nicotiana rustica   
Orchid Octomeria grandiflora   
Cactus Opuntia monacantha var. variegata   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Oxalis flava   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Oxalis semiloba   
Hardy Perennial Paeonia daurica subsp. wittmanniana   
Tree Paulownia tomentosa 'Coreana'   
Tender Perennial Pelargonium (Fragrans Group) 'Snowy Nutmeg'   
Tender Perennial Pelargonium abrotanifolium - dissected form   
Tender Perennial Pelargonium abrotanifolium – wild form   
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Betwixt' THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Carisbrooke' THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Cedric Morris Corvette' (Z)   
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Chew Magna' (R) THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Crystal Palace Gem' (Z/v) THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Czar' (Z/C) THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Deutscher Sieger' (Z/d/v)   
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Els' (Dw/St)   
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Fringed Aztec' (R)   
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Hermione' (Z/d) THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Madame Kingsbury' (U) THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Madame Salleron' (Dw/v) THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Mrs Parker' (Z/d/v) THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Mrs Quilter' (Z/c)   
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Paul Crampel' (Z)   
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Paul West' (Min/d) THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Pershore Princess'   
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Pink Bonanza' (R) THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Pink Raspail' THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Pompeii' (R) THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Pride of Exmouth'   
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Princess Marina'   
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Red Gables' THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Richard Upward' (Z/d) THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Royal Surprise' (R)   

Tender Perennial 
Pelargonium 'Rushmoor Platinum Anniversary' 
(Z/St/Dw/d) THRic 

Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Snow Flurry' (Sc) THRic 
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Susan Pearce' (R) THRic 
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Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Vectis Glitter' (Z/St)   
Tender Perennial Pelargonium 'Winston Churchill' (R) THRic 
Grass Pennisetum orientale ‘Robustum’   
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Ashton' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Axe Valley' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Penstemon barbatus 'Peter Catt' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Cherry Belle' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Connie's Pink' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Drinkstone Red' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Elmley'   
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Flame'   
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Froggery Cottage' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'H. E. Bates' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Little Witley' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Patio Wine'   
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Pensham Charles Romer' (Pensham Series) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Pershore Festival'   THRic 
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Red Ace' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Red Emperor' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'Sussex Beauty'   
Hardy Perennial Penstemon 'The Juggler' THRic 
Tender Perennial Peperomia blanda   
Tender Perennial Peperomia procumbens   
Tender Perennial Peperomia velutina   
Tender Perennial Philodendron  burle-marxii 'Blue Mink'   
Tender Perennial Philodendron 'Medissa'   
Hardy Perennial Phlomis 'Rougemont' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Phlox paniculata 'Feniks'   
Hardy Perennial Phlox paniculata 'Morfar Albert'   
Hardy Perennial Phlox paniculata 'Wendy House'   
Hardy Perennial Phlox stolonifera 'Ariane'   
Hardy Perennial Phlox stolonifera 'Violet Vere' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Phygelius x rectus ‘Jodie Southon’   
Tree Picea engelmannii   
Tree Picea wilsonii   
Tree Pinus elliotii   
Tree Pinus halepensis   
Tree Pinus muricata   
Tree Pinus yunnanensis   
Bromeliad Pitcairnia echinata   
Bromeliad Pitcairnia fusca   
Bromeliad Pitcairnia maidifolia   
Hardy Perennial Plantago major 'Purple Perversion'   
Tender Perennial Plectranthus ciliatus 'Nico'   
Tender Perennial Plectranthus zuluensis 'Symphony' THRic 
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Annual/biennial Polemonium pauciflorum ssp hinckleyi   
Hardy Perennial Polemonium yezoense   
Fern Polypodium x mantoniae  
Fern Polypodium x font-queri  
Fern Polypodium x shivasiae  
Hardy Perennial Primula ‘David Valentine’ (Pr/Poly)   
Hardy Perennial Primula veris Lord Alfred Group hose-in-hose (Pr)   
Hardy Perennial Pulmonaria 'Beth's Pink'    
Hardy Perennial Pulmonaria 'Matese Blue' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Ranunculus repens 'Timothy Clark' (d) THRic 
Annual/Biennial Reichardia picroides   
Cactus Rhipsalis baccifera   
Cactus Rhipsalis ewaldiana   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Rhodohypoxis baurii 'Tetra Pink'   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Rhodohypoxis confecta   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Rhodohypoxis 'Hinky Pinky'   
Shrub Rosa ‘Rose D’Amour’ THRic 
Shrub Rosa 'Amanda Cheshire' THRic 
Climber Rosa 'Crimson Shower' (Ra)   
Shrub Rosa foliolosa   
Shrub Rosa 'François Foucard' THRic 
Shrub Rosa helenae   
Climber Rosa 'Janet B. Wood' (Ra) THRic 
Shrub Rosa 'John Gwilliam'   
Shrub Rosa 'Lady Stuart' (Ch) THRic 
Climber Rosa 'Madame d'Arblay' (Ra) THRic 
Shrub Rosa 'Madge'   
Climber Rosa 'Mrs Honey Dyson' (Ra) THRic 
Shrub Rosa nitida   
Shrub Rosa PINK WAVE ('Mattgrow') (GC) THRic 
Shrub Rosa 'Psyche' THRic 
Climber Rosa 'René André' (Ra)   
Climber Rosa 'Rugspin' (Ru) THRic 
Climber Rosa 'Russelliana' (Ra)   
Climber Rosa 'Sir Cedric Morris' (Ra)   
Shrub Rosa 'Wintoniensis'  THRic 
Hardy Perennial Rudbeckia mollis   
Tender Perennial Salvia arizonica   
Tender Perennial Salvia aurita x aurita var. galpini   
Tender Perennial Salvia disjuncta   
Tender Perennial Salvia 'Fannette'   
Tender Perennial Salvia languidula   
Tender Perennial Salvia lavandulifolia ssp. blancoana   
Tender Perennial Salvia leucocephala   
Tender Perennial Salvia madrensis   
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* THRic = cultivars recognised as Threatened in Cultivation as assessed by the Plant Heritage, 
Threatened Plants Programme. 

  

Tender Perennial Salvia microphylla 'Rodbaston Red' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Salvia 'Pat Vlasto' THRic 
Tender Perennial Salvia radula   
Tender Perennial Salvia raymondii subsp raymondii 1025   
Tender Perennial Salvia rosifolia   
Tender Perennial Salvia spathacea   
Tender Perennial Salvia staminea   
Tender Perennial Salvia villosa   
Hardy Perennial Sanguisorba 'Cally Pink'   
Shrub Santolina benthamiana   
Shrub Santolina etrusca   
Hardy Perennial Saxifraga cuneifolia   
Hardy Perennial Saxifraga spathularis   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Scadoxus puniceus × multiflorus subsp. Katherinae   
Cactus Schlumbergera 'Madame Butterfly'   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Scilla bythinica   
Hardy Perennial Sedum ‘Parish Plum’ THRic 
Tender Perennial Sedum clavatum   
Succulent Sedum mendozae   
Tender Perennial Sedum 'Silver Moon' THRic 
Fern Selaginella elmeri   
Fern Selaginella producta   
Hardy Perennial Semiaquilegia adoxoides   
Hardy Perennial Sempervivum marmoreum 'Brunneifolium'   
Hardy Perennial Silene dioica ‘Ray’s Golden Campion’  THRic 
Hardy Perennial Silene dioica Dwarf form   
Hardy Perennial Silene dioica f. lactea    
Hardy Perennial Sisyrinchium micranthum   
Hardy Perennial Sisyrinchium palmifolium   
Hardy Perennial Solanum caripense   
Hardy Perennial Solidago 'Septembergold '   THRic 
Tender Perennial Sphyrospermum buxifolium   
Tender Perennial Sphyrospermum haughtii   
Shrub Spiraea hayatana    
Tender Perennial Streptocarpus saxorum   
Hardy Perennial Symphyotrichum cordifolia 'Chieftan'   
Hardy Perennial Symphyotrichum ericoides 'Foxbrook Fairy'   
Hardy Perennial Symphyotrichum laeve 'Black Ice'   
Hardy Perennial Symphyotrichum laeve 'Jane Ward'   
Hardy Perennial Symphyotrichum laeve 'Sheila's Blue'   
Hardy Perennial Symphyotrichum novae-angliae 'Colwall Galaxy'   
Hardy Perennial Symphyotrichum novae-angliae 'Festival'   
Hardy Perennial Symphyotrichum novae-angliae 'Naomi'   
Hardy Perennial Symphyotrichum novae-belgii 'Vicary Gibbs'   
Hardy Perennial Symphyotrichum novi-belgii ’Rosebud’ ambig THRic 
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* THRic = cultivars recognised as Threatened in Cultivation as assessed by the Plant Heritage, 
Threatened Plants Programme. 

  

Shrub Syringa vulgaris 'Dwight D. Eisenhower' THRic 
Tender Perennial Syzygium australe    
Hardy Perennial Talinum calycinum    
Hardy Perennial Tellima grandiflora Odorata Group   
Shrub Tetrapanax papyrifer 'Di-Sue-Shan'   
Shrub Teucrium chamaedrys 'Rose' THRic 
Shrub Thymus sp ex Turkey; similar to T. longicaulis   
Hardy Perennial Tradescantia (Andersoniana Group) 'Baby Doll'   
Hardy Perennial Tradescantia (Andersoniana Group) 'Baerbel' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Tradescantia (Andersoniana Group) 'Blanca' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Tradescantia (Andersoniana Group) 'Danielle' THRic 

Hardy Perennial 
Tradescantia (Andersoniana Group) 'Domaine de 
Courson' THRic 

Hardy Perennial Tradescantia (Andersoniana Group) 'Good Luck' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Tradescantia (Andersoniana Group) 'In the Navy'   
Hardy Perennial Tradescantia (Andersoniana Group) 'Satin Doll' THRic 
Hardy Perennial Tradescantia 'Angel Eyes'   
Tender Perennial Tradescantia 'Velvet Hill'   
Hardy Perennial Tricyrtis 'Sinonome'   
Tender perennial Tropaeolum majus 'Darjeeling Double' THRic 
Tender Perennial Tropaeolum majus 'Hermine Grashoff'   
Tender perennial Tropaeolum majus 'Margaret Long'   
Bulb/Corm/Tuber Tulbaghia simmleri   
Shrub Veronica ‘Hagley Park’ THRic 
Shrub Veronica ‘Killiney Variety’ THRic 
Shrub Veronica 'Blush Wand' (H) THRic 
Hardy Perennial Veronica dabneyi   
Shrub Veronica lavaudiana   
Shrub Viburnum brevitubum CBCH807   
Tender Perennial Vinca minor 'Mrs Betty James'   
Hardy Perennial Viola riviniana 'Rosea'   
Orchid Whitearia 'Everglades'   
Hardy Perennial Wulfenia orientalis   
Tender Perennial x Graptosedum 'Darley Sunshine'   
Orchid x Phaiocalanthe Kryptonite gx 'Chariot of Fire'   
      
   

 

All the plants in this list are eligible to be recorded in the  

Plant Heritage,  Plant Guardian scheme.  

If you are successful in your requests, please remember to register them in the scheme!  
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* THRic = cultivars recognised as Threatened in Cultivation as assessed by the Plant Heritage, 
Threatened Plants Programme. 

  

 We encourage everyone—both those offering and receiving—to record your plants via our 
website. Your contributions help strengthen our research and support the Threatened Plants 

Programme, ensuring valuable plants are protected for the future.  

 

https://www.plantheritage.org.uk/conservation/plant-guardians-search/record-your-plant/

